

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1137 OF 2006 (For Preliminary Hearing)

KARMATI MANJULA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARNATI KAMESWARA RAO

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 08/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.
Ms. Lalit Mohini Bhat, Adv.
Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Stay of further proceedings in Petition HMA No.348 of 2005 titled as Karnati Kameswara Rao vs. Mrs. Kanati Manjula pending before Smt. Anu Malhotra, Additional District Judge, Tis Hazari Courts Delhi.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
NAND SINGH)

(A

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER