

(ITEM NO.32 of Court No.3)

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVIA

SUPREME COURT LOK ADALAT

TRANSFER PETITION (C) NO.1137 OF 2006

KARMATI MANJULA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARNATI KAMESWARA RAO

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 25/04/2009 The above petition was taken up today for settlement.

MEMBERS OF LOK ADALAT:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) MS. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sateesh Galla, Adv.
Mr. R.C. Reddy, Adv.
Mr. N. Rajaraman, Adv.

This matter was taken up at the Supreme Court Lok Adalat with the consent and agreement through their counsel. The following settlement is recorded :

Petitioner and petitioner's counsel present. Respondent and respondent's counsel present. The parties attempted for a negotiated settlement with the assistance of Smt. Sadhna Ramachandra and Mr. Kewal Singh Ahuja, learned Advocate Mediators. They have not been able to arrive at a final settlement. However, as first step the

respondent

3

husband has agreed to pay Rs.3,000/- per month towards the maintenance of the child Chandravanshi. The said amount shall be deposited in a joint account of petitioner and husband to be operated by the petitioner. This interim order shall continue until further final arrangements are made. List in the next Lok Adalat.

(KARMATI MANJULA)
KAMESWARA RAO)

(KARNATI

(ANITHA SHENOY)
Counsel for the petitioner

(MR. N. RAJARAMAN)
Counsel for the respondent

(SADHNA RAMACHANDRAN)
AHUJA)
Advocate, Amicus Curiae
Mediator

(KEWAL SINGH
Advocate, Amicus Curiae
Mediator

Before us

.....J.
(R.V. RAVEENDRAN)
MEMBER, LOK ADALAT

.....J.
(H.L. DATTU)
MEMBER, LOK ADALAT