

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1137 OF 2006

KARMATI MANJULA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARNATI KAMESWARA RAO

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date: 03/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Rashmi Nandakumar, Adv.
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. N. Rajaraman, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties are agreed that
instead of the Lok Adalat, the parties may be permitted
to appear before the Supreme Court Mediation Centre. The
parties are directed to appear before the Supreme Court
Mediation Centre on 15th January, 2011.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master